to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the Company thereto, if a seal is required, bonds, undertakings, recog­
nizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, as follows: Any and all bonds and under­
takings not exceeding in amount CM'IE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($150,000.00), in any single instance, for or on behalf of this Company, in its 
business and in accordance with its charter,- ---------------- 

and to bind TRANSAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, 
pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

[...]

to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the Company thereto, if a seal is required, bonds, undertakings, recog­
nizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, as follows: Any and ail bonds and under­
takings not exceeding in amount C»4E HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLORS 
($150,000.00), in any single instance, for or on behalf of this Company, in it» 
business and in accordance with its charter,- ---------------- 

and to bind TRANSAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, 
pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.